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SOURCE AND C(ETENT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and iemi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and fthna 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in Spe-
cially renteü rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRI iD POULTRY PRODUCTS 

April 1, 1962 

CtukY BUTTkt: 

At the opening of business on April 1, 1962 the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 78,524,OoO  lb. Cold Storage warehouses had in 
store 55,420,000 lb. while dairy factories held 23,034,000 lb. The summary total was 
lower than last year by 4.7 million pounds. The five year average 1957-61  of April 1 
stocks is 60073,0u0 lb. The March 1962 "out-of-storage" movement was 16.1 million 
pounds as compared with a similar movement of 9.2 million pounds last year. 

C1ii.DD.a. CHkbb: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 52,341,000 lb. consisting of 
52,265,000 lb. Canadian and 76,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of imported 
cheddar cheese on hand on April 1, 1962. The summary total was higher than last year 
by 9.3 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storagell movement of 4.5 million pounds 
for March 1962. 

CON C.NTRThD 111LK PRODU CTb: 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 24,649,t.0O lb. which was an increase of 571 thousand pounds over last year. The 
"out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for March 1962 was 10.9 million 
pounds. Stocks of the chief by-products, skim-milk powder, amounted to 19,963,000 lb. 
a decrease of 740  thousand pounds from last year and a decrease of 2.9 million pounds 
from last month. 

The April 1, 1962 report shows 9,000 cases of cold storage eggs and 
40,oOO cases of fresh eggs. There were no shell eggs reported in transit. Frozen 
eggs totalled 4,900,00u lb. being 451 thousand pounds higher than the 1961 figures. 
The "into-storage" movement of March 1962 was 132  thousand pounds as compared with an 
opposite movement of 857 thousand pounds during March 1961. 

POULIRY iT: 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at 
April 1, 1962 was higher than last year by 11.7 million pounds. An "out-ofstorage 
movement of 3.9 million pounds is shown for the month of March 1962. By kind, the 
dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter in brackets were Chicken 
000 lb. (5,655,000)  lb., Fowl 2,914,000  lb. (4,505 1000) lb. and Turkey 827,000 lb. 
(15,407,000 ) lb. These figures do not include estimates for firms whose reports were 
not received on time. There were 50,600 lb. of poultry meat reported in transit on 
April 1, 1962. 

NOTh: 
A number of poultry killing and processing plants and some storage premises not 

previously listed for reporting the stocks, have been added to the list of retorting 
firms since October 1961. Therefore current stock data are not fully comparable with 
data for the correspondini. r:onth last year. (See footrote Page ) 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTTER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - April 1, 1962. 

CREAMERY BUTTER Apr.l, 1962 Mar. 1, 192 Apr 	i. 1 
Preliminary Revi ec 

- thousand pond5 

CANADA TOTAL 78,524 	J 94667 83218 
In Cold Storages 55,420 69,449 64,450 
In Dairy Factories 23,034 25,078 18,608 
In Transit 70 140 160 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 208 
In Cold Storages 133 113 162 
In Dairy Factories 75 118 82 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 109 114 81 
In Dairy Factories 179 130 207 

New Brunswick TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 115 132 368 
In Dairy Factories 312 301 218 

Quebec TOTAL 44 , 931 57122 
In Cold Storages 34,591 45,818 37,310 
In Dairy Factories 10040 11004 7,70 

Ontario TOTAL 17 , 264 19,594 13,064 
In Cold Storages 11 ,177 12,150 7,917 
In Dairy Factories 6,787 79 444 5,147 

Manitoba TOTAL 4,080 5,192 
In Cold Storages 3,535 4 1 569 9,004 
In Dairy Factories 545 623 726 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 6592 6 1463 9972 
In Cold Storages 3,077 3 1 067 6,644 
In Dairy Factories 3015 3,396 3,328 

Alberta TOTAL 2.662 _____ 
In Cold Storages 1082 1,966 2,122 
In Dairy Factories 1,080 1,517 1,021 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 	1,102 	 1765 	 L011 
In Cold Storages 	1,101 	 1,520 	 842 
In Dairy Factories 	201 	245 	 169 

5 year average 1957.61 	 60,573 

WHEY BUTTER 	 85 	 198 

/ Not including Butter Oil stocks, 78,652 thousand pounds at April 1, 1962. 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - April 1, 1962. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE Apr.l, 1962 Mar. 1, 1962 Apr. 1, 1961 
Preliminary Revi sed 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 5341 56.850 43.080 
In Cold Storages 49009 54,108 40,046 
In Dairy Factories 2,956 2052 2,882 
In Transit 76 190 152 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 118 
In Cold Storages 27 
In Dairy Factories 118 16 60 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 81 
In Cold Storages 81 46 53 

New Brunswick TOTAL 66 
In Cold Storages 48 90 72 
In Dairy Factories 18 14 22 

Quebec TOTAL 23 , 780 25295 19801 
In Cold Storages 23,467 25,060 19,430 
In Dairy Factories 313 235 371 

Ontario TOTAL 26,305 29072 20456 
In Cold Storages 24,233 27,406 18,499 
In Dairy Factories 2,072 1,666 1,957 

Manitoba TOTAL 298 
In Cold Storages 210 193 205 
In Dairy Factories 88 96 126 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 53 31 69 
In Dairy Factories 54 55 44 

Alberta 	TOTAL 1084 
In Cold Storages 60 0 590 986 
In Dairy Factories 84 97 98 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 826 31 .  909 
In Cold Storages 617 692 705 
In Dairy Factories 209 221 204 

IMPORTED CHEESE 
(included in above figures) - - - 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	 STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

April 1, 1962 

Apr0 1, 1962 	Mar. 1 9  1962 	Apr. 1, 19 
Preliminary 	Revi sed 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 

Case 11 / 1 9142 
Bulk 667 699 353 

Evaporated Whole Milk 24,649 35,560 24 1,078 

Whole Milk Powder 1.935 1.382 1.835 

Spray Process 1479 1,355 1,793 
Roller Process 56 27 42 

Partly Skimmed Milk 

Evaporated or Concentrated 2,355 3,065 2,872 

CONCENTRATED MILK BYPIWDUC'I 

Skim-milk 14. 

Evaporated 66 77 63 
Condensed 66 101 121 

Skim-milk Powder 19,963 22821 20,70 

Spray Process 18,482 21,105 17 1,350 
Roller Process 1,481 1,722 3,353 

Buttermilk Powder 810 849 900 

Capein 1 9122 1,170 925 

Whey Powder 2 9 543 2,974 934 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with bu1k. 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 

April 1, 1962 

5. 

ipr. 1, Mar. 1, Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, Mar. 1, Apr. 1, 
1962 1962 1961 	1962 1962 1961 

ireJminary 	Revised Preliminary,  Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 
C A N A D A 
(000 cases) 9 6 8 	_40 J 45 42 

Maritimes - - - 	 1 1 1 
Quebec - - - 	 5 5 10 
Ontario 5 1 	18 20 13 
Manitoba - - 	 5 8 6 
Saskatchewan - - - 	 2 2 6 
Alberta 2 4 	5 6 4 
British Columbia 	2 / 3 	2 3 2 

FROZEN April 1, 1962 Mar. 1, Apr. 1, 

Preliminary Revised  

WHOLE YOLK 	WHITES 	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A 
C000 lb.) - I26 	./ 231 1.201 4.900 4.768 4.449 

tarjtimes 398 - 7 405 390 80 
uebec 508 137 110 755 790 701 

Cntario 747 325 273 1045 1,413 1,236 
Manitoba 866 342 742 1,950 11 818 1,722 
Saskatchewan 38 1 - 39 64 311 
Alberta 48 7 44 99 87 219 
British Columbia 86 119 25 230 206 180 

E G G 	S U M M A ft Y Apr. 1, 1962 Mar. 1, 1962 Apr. 1, 1961 
(000 cases) Pre1iminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 49 51 50 

In Transit (page 12) - - 2 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 127 124 116 

TOTAL 176 175 168 

)/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total". 

2/ The3e figures include estimates of 2,000 cases Fresh Eggs and 77,000 lb. Frozen 



6 . 

	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

April 1, 1962 

Apr. 1, 1962 
Preliminary 

Dressed 	Eviscerated Total Dressed 

1'far. 1, 1962 
Revised 

Eviscerated 	Total 

Apr. 1, 
1961 

Total 

- thousand pounds - 

T(YAL POULTRY NEAl' 

CANADA 4.789 27.126 33.115 / 5.602 31.436 37.038 21.486 

Maritimes 31 874 905 26 836 862 931 
Quebec 729 5016 6,045 849 6,140 6 2 989 4,066 
Ontario 2,927 10,731 13,658 3,464 12,104 15,568 6,776 
Manitoba 397 4085 4 9 782 463 4,996 5,459 3,771 
Saskatchewan 34 1,169 1,203 58 1 2 687 1,745 982 
Alberta 97 2 2618 2,715 133 3041 3,474 2,925 
Br. Columbia 574 2,033 2 9 607 609 2,332 2,941 2,035 

ChICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

CANADA 189 2,719 2.908 186 3.495 3.681 2,058 

Maritimes - 80 80 - 124 124 68 
Quebec 115 879 994 103 1,109 1,212 593 
Ontario 17 752 769 29 887 916 378 
Manitoba 213 213 198 198 295 
Saskatchewan - 45 45 - 75 75 117 
Alberta 4 383 387 5 592 597 388 
Br. Columbia 53 367 420 49 510 559 219 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

CANADA 669 2,936 3.605 861 3,604 4.465 3747 

Maritimes 3 136 139 171 171 231 
Quebec 235 1 9 290 1,525 260 4574 4834 4059 
Ontario 279 498 777 337 699 1,036 467 
Manitoba 47 556 603 75 604 679 4088 
Saskatchewan 7 140 147 12 205 217 268 
Alberta 43 199 242 107 253 360 326 
Br. colia 55 117 172 70 98 168 308 

C A N A D A 2,914 4.505 

FOWL 

7.419 3.406 5.335 8.741 6.360 

Meritimes 28 81 109 25 137 162 281 
Quebec 196 502 698 243 553 796 692 
Ontario 2,506 2031 5,037 2,947 2,805 5,752 3,799 
Manitoba 74 673 747 80 987 4067 543 
Saskatchewan 16 59 75 34 133 167 201 
Alberta 18 432 450 472 472 612 
Br. Columbia 76 227 303 77 248 325 232 

For Footnotes see Page 8. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 	 7. 

Apr.'1 IL. IL962 

April 1, 1962 	 Mar. 1, 1962 	April 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

C A N A D A 2 1.311 1513 14384 1.384 

Maritimes - 107 107 - 15 15 82 
Quebec 2 312 314 - 359 359 309 
Ontario 760 760 - 717 717 165 
Manitoba - 225 225 - 205 205 97 
Saskatchewan - 7 7 - 6 6 5 
Alberta - 48 48 - 27 27 17 
Br. Columbia 52 52 55 55 21 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNIER 16 lb. 

C A N A D A 110 5,297 5,627 5...1Q9 5.477 1.771 

Maritimes - 244 244 - 120 120 65 
Quebec 61 1,095 1 9156 28 10 101 1,129 464 
Ontario 13 2029 2,542 43 2 1 298 2041 500 
Manitoba 79 342 421 96 413 509 197 
Saskatchewan - 240 240 1 342 343 70 
Alberta 9 485 494 9 447 456 276 
Br. Columbia 168 362 530 191 388 579 199 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 8.599 9.094 20 10.907 11.497 5567 

Maritimes - 203 203 - 251 251 154 
Quebec 80 958 1,038 165 1,166 1031 844 
Ontario 97 3,140 3 9 237 98 4,102 4,200 1,254 
Manitoba 77 2,177 2 1 254 92 2,399 2,491 1 9 316 
Saskatchewan 11 665 676 U 917 928 310 
Alberta 23 776 799 11 11 286 1,297 940 
Br. Columbia 207 680 887 213 786 999 749 

TOTAL TURKEY 

C A N A D A 827 15,407 16.234 i?.ioo 18.358 8.034 

Maritimes - 554 554 - 386 386 301 
Quebec 143 2065 2,508 193 2,626 2,819 1,617 
Ontario 110 6,429 6,539 141 7,117 70 258 1,919 
Manitoba 156 2 0 744 2 0 900 188 3,017 3,205 1,610 
Saskatchewan 11 912 923 12 1 0 265 1 9 277 385 
Alberta 32 1 9 309 1041 20 1,760 1,780 1,233 
Br. Columbia 375 1,094 1,469 404 1,229 1 9 633 969 

For Footnote see Page 8. 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

Apr1 1, 1962, 

Apr0 1, 1962 
Preliminary 

Dressed 	Eviscerated Total 	Dressed 

Mar0 1, 1962 
Revised 

Eviscerated 	Total 

Apr. 1, 
1961 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

C A N A D A 16 

Maritimes - 4 4 - 2 2 7 
Quebec 10 131 141 9 134 143 35 
Ontario 192 192 4 176 180 21 
Manitoba 30 30 12 12 24 28 
Saskatchewan 4 4 - 2 2 5 
Alberta - 40 40 - 3 3 57 
Br. Columbia 6 38 44 4 33 37 31 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A 6 

Maritimes - 2 2 - 2 2 2 
Quebec 3 17 20 3 24 27 6 
Ontario 3 10 13 5 10 15 3 
Manitoba 10 10 10 10 3 
Saskatchewan - 3 3 - 1 1 1 
Alberta - 3 3 - 4 4 4 
Br.Colwnbia 1 1 - 3 3 4 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N AD A 168 1.074 1 , 21p2 154 1.186 1.340 1.080 

Maritirnes - 17 17 1 14 15 41 
Quebec 27 132 159 38 120 158 64 
Ontario 12 319 331 1 410 411 189 
Manitoba 120 159 279 108 168 276 204 
Saskatchewan - 6 6 - 6 6 5 
Alberta - 252 252 1 257 258 305 
Br. Coltmbia 9 189 198 5 231 216 272 

This total includes an estimate of 1,200,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific provinces. It also includes 4000 9000 lb. total poultry meat reported 
by firms which were not reporting last year. (See page 1) 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 50,000 lb. of Poultry Meat in transit on April 1 0  1962. 

I 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OP CANADA 	 90 

.pri1 1, 1962 

Apr. 1, 1962 	 Mar, 1, 1962 	Apr0 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thous and pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Quebec 129 596 725 153 620 773 674 
Montreal 566 3,451 4,017 663 3 9 767 4 9430 2 9 756 
Toronto 1,540 3 0 206 49746 1,669 3,249 4,918 3050 
Winnipeg 397 3,995 4092 463 4 9 760 5 0 223 3,764 
Regina & Saskatoon 11 776 787 U. 4031 1,042 518 
Edmonton 32 12 197 1 0 229 25 1,274 1,299 1431 
Calgary 64 979 12043 108 1041 1,449 791 
Vancouver 1/ 572 1489 2.041 602 _816 .LJJ 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,311 15.689 19600 17.85 21,552 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

Quebec 24 108 132 26 137 163 109 
Montreal 91 384 475 76 426 502 187 
Toronto 10 116 126 10 139 149 118 
Winnipeg 160 160 167 167 294 
Regina & Saskatoon - 39 39 - 56 56 83 
Edmonton 173 173 215 215 277 
Calgary 186 186 308 308 66 
Vancouver it 261 314 407 456 207 
TOTAL 9 CITIES jL8 1.427 1.605 161 jJ ____ 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 17 110 127 28 152 180 235 
Montreal 215 898 1,113 231 1,059 1,290 732 
Toronto 262 251 513 308 275 583 298 
Winnipeg 47 490 537 75 582 657 1,087 
Regina & Saakatoon 56 56 68 68 128 
Edmonton 10 152 162 14 149 163 150 
Calgary 30 30 54 54 155 
Vancouver j/ gj 85 155 298 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,070 2,676 2.424 L1Q 3.0$3 

Quebec 22 54 76 26 34 60 68 
Montreal 148 330 478 190 308 498 525 
Toronto 1,143 661 1,804 1 9 266 562 1 9 828 2 0 160 
Winnipeg 74 547 621 80 858 938 542 
Regina & Saskatoon 5 33 38 5 77 82 144 
Edmonton 17 216 233 214 214 421 
Calgary - 149 149 173 173 134 
Vancouver 1/ 15 166 241 _75 205 280 _ 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1.484 ?156 3 ,640 L642 2.431 k.Qfl 4.218 

For Footnotes see Page U.  



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

April 1, 1962 

Apr. 1, 1962 	 Mar. 1, 1962 	Apr. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec - 44 44 - 17 17 42 
Montreal 2 151 153 - 119 119 177 
Toronto 225 225 - 59 59 63 
Winnipeg - 196 196 - 184 184 97 
Regina & Saskatoon - 7 7 - 5 5 5 
Edmonton - 16 16 - 1 1 2 
Calgary - 14 14 - 33 13 9 
Vancouver if V 21 21 V 21 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2 - 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec - 336 136 126 126 67 
Montreal 61 785 846 28 757 785 370 
Toronto 13 661 674 4 473 477 226 
Winnipeg 79 313 392 96 396 492 193 
Regina & Saskatoon - 172 172 - 200 200 28 
Edmonton V 212 212 V 101 101 100 
Calgary 217 217 244 244 68 
Vancouver 1/ 167 274 441 303 494 196 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 320 2.770 3090 319 2.600 2,219 1,248 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 66 117 183 72 122 194 143 
Montreal 15 769 784 93 970 1,063 682 
Toronto 97 971 1,068 72 1 9 338 1,410 577 
Winnipeg 77 2,097 2,174 92 2085 2,477 1016 
Regina & Saskatoon - 459 459 - 617 617 123 
Edmonton - 369 369 4 583 587 349 
Ca1ary V 355 355 7 529 536 312 
Vancouver 1/ 207 502 709 208 579 7$7 729 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 462 5,639 6,101 548 7.123 7.671 4.231 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec 66 297 363 	72 265 337 252 
Montreal 78 19 705 1,783 121 11 846 1,967 1,229 
Toronto 110 1,857 1,967 76 1,870 1,946 866 
Winnipeg 156 2,606 2,762 188 2,965 3,153 1,606 
Regina & Saskatoon - 638 638 - 822 822 156 
Edmonton - 597 597 4 685 689 451 
Calgary - 586 586 7 786 793 389 
Vancouver 1/ UA 797 1.171 222 906 1.305 946 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 9.083 9.861 10,145 11.012 5.895 

For Footnotessee page 11. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	U. 

i1 	1. 19T 

Apr, 1, 1962 Mar. 1, 1962 April 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec - 19 19 31 31 10 
Montreal 4 28 32 4 12 16 20 
Toronto 138 138 3 132 135 15 
Winnipeg 25 25 12 11 23 28 
Regina & Saskatoon - 3 3 - 2 2 4 
Edmonton - 31 31 2 2 38 
Calgary - 8 8 - 1 1 18 
Vancouver 1/ 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 10 

Quebec 
- - - 1 1 - 

Montreal 3 14 17 3 21 24 6 

Toronto 
3 8 11 5 7 12 2 

Winnipeg 8 8 9 9 :3 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1 1 - - - 1 
Edmonton - a 2 - 2 2 3 
Calgary - 1 1 - 1 1 - 

Vancouver 1/ 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 8 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec - 8 8 1 - 1 - 

Montreal 27 92 119 38 95 133 57 
Toronto 12 175 187 1 264 265 91 
Winnipeg 120 159 279 108 168 276 204 
Regina & Saskatoon 6 6 12 6 6 12 2 
Edmonton 5 26 31 7 7 14 91 
Calgary 64 19 83 101 18 119 29 
Vancouver 1/ is 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1.003 

J Including New Westminster, 

2/This total includes an estimate of 600,000 lb. for firms failirg to report on 
t...ne. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the P specific cities. 

,j iess than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	BJfThR, Hji, EUGS AND POULTRY &AT IN TRaNSIT IN CANADA 

Reported by Railway Companies 
April 1, 1962 

	

Apr, 1, 	Apr, 1, 	Apr. 1 9 	Apr. 1, 
1962 	- 	1961 	1962 	1961 

IN TRktNtIT 	 CREAMY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHE1E 

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 
C1N ADA 

	

70 	160 	 76 	152 

Maritime Provinces - 	- 	- 	- 	- 
quebec 	 - 	- 	 38 
Ontario 	 35 	125 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	 - 	38 
saskatchewan 	 35 	- 	 - 	38 
Alberta 	 - 	35 	 - 	76 
British Columbia 	 - 	- 	 38 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals J 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 35 	- 	 - 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	 - 	38 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	 - 	38 
Vancouver 	-- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY MEAT 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 

	

- 	2 0 400 	 50 	- 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	25 	- 
uebec 	 - 	- 	25 	- 

Ontario 	 - 	2,400 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	 - 	 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals J 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	 - 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	- 	- 	 - 
J Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 

ve rage Net Weights per Carloads 	BUTTER 	CHEESE 	EGGS 	POULTRY MEAT 
lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 	38 0000 	600 	25,000 
Export 	44,800 	38,000 	600 	25,0{)0  

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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